
Tender No: P851C17003

Brief Description:

Bassein Development 3 Well Platform & Pipeline Project: The scope of 
work for the tender shall include in general but not limited to Surveys 
(pre-engineering, pre-construction / pre-installation and post-
installation), Design, Engineering, Procurement, Fabrication, Load out, 
Tie down / Sea fastening, Tow-out / Sail-out, Transportation, 
Installation, Hook-up, Testing, Pre-commissioning, Commissioning 
(wherever applicable) of entire facilities as described in the bidding 
documents for Bassein Development 3 Well Platform & Pipeline 
Project: 3 New Well Platforms Clamp-on Structure and associated 
modifications Installation of 4 no. submarine pipeline segments 
Modification at 7 platforms (NBP-A, NBP-B, NBP-C, BCPA-3, BCPA-2, 
B-22A & B-193A) Subsea Power cum Communication Cable from 
NBP-B to NBP-E platform Modifications on existing subsea PLEM 
Underwater strengthening / repair of NBP-B jacket. Modification of B-
193 AP & B-193 AQ Platforms

Category: Construction

Approximate Quantity: 1

Contract Period in case of Services: 15.04.2019

Tender Originating Location : Mumbai

Type of tender: ICB

Cost of tender document(IN INR): 60000

Cost of tender document(IN FC): NA

Earnest money Deposit(IN INR): 50000000

Earnest money Deposit(IN FC): 1000000

Issue / Sale of Tender document:
26 May 2017 9:30am 
To 26 Jul 2017 3:00pm

Tender Document selling offices: - 
Other: Online through E-procurement website https://etender.ongc.co.in

Last Date of receipt of queries for Pre-
bid Conference:

15 Jun 2017

Pre-bid Conference Venue:
4th Floor, 11 High, Bandra - Sion Link Road, Sion (West), Mumbai 400 
017

Pre-bid Conference: 16 Jun 2017 11:00am

Closing of tender: 26 Jul 2017 4:00pm

Opening of Tender: 26 Jul 2017 5:00pm

Place of submission of tender:

Office of GGM(MM), Engineering Services Offshore, ONGC, 4th Floor, 
11 High, Bandra - Sion Link Road, Sion (West), Mumbai 400 017 The 
tender receiving officer is Mr. Atish Pandey, Dy Mgr Mobile: 
7506723551 Leave reserve officer: Mr. Jose Cyriac V, Sr MMO 
Mobile: 9969229669

Place of Opening of tender:
Office of GGM (MM), Engineering Services Offshore, ONGC, 4th 
Floor, 11 High, Bandra - Sion Link Road Sion (West), Mumbai 400 017

Estimated Cost: NA

Job completion time: NA

Site Location: NA

Pre Qualification criteria: NA

Other details: 1] The prospective bidders can create their bid online only after 
payment tender fee. Indian Agents can not purchase tender 
documents on behalf of their foreign principals, in case of e-
procurement tenders. The payment of tender fee through electronic 
payment gateway can be made using Credit Cards. Foreign bidders 
are also allowed to purchase tender document by making e-payment 
using Credit Cards issued either in India or outside India. Any 
subsequent reversal/non-realisation of e-payment would lead to 



rejection of bids submitted by such bidders. 2] Bidders shall furnish 
with their un priced Techno-contractual bids, a Bid Security for US$ 
1,000,000/- (US Dollar One Million Only) for Foreign bidders and 
Rs.5,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Five Crores Only) for Indian bidders 
against the Tender, valid for a period of 150 days from the date of 
opening of Un priced Techno-Contractual Bids. The bid shall be valid 
for a period of 120 days from the date of opening of Unpriced Techno-
Contractual Bids. 3] Pre-bid conference will be held on 16.06.2017 at 
1100 Hrs. (IST) at ONGC, Conference Hall, 4th Floor, 11 High 
Building, Bandra-Sion Link Road, Sion (W), Mumbai-400017 for the 
purpose of clarification, if any, of points on technical and commercial 
issues relating to the Bidding Documents. The bidder is requested to 
submit any query / clarification on Bidding Documents in writing to 
reach the Company on or before 15.06.2017 by 1730 Hrs. (IST), for 
the purpose of discussion in pre-bid conference through e-
procurement portal only. No further queries / clarification on bidding 
documents will be entertained / accepted by the Company thereafter 
and in such case bidders shall not wait for any clarification from the 
company. The bidders shall send any request for clarification in the 
Pre bid conference only through e-procurement site of the company 
subject to payment of tender fee or obtaining exemption from payment 
of tender fee; clarification/query sent by other modes like 
post/fax/email will not be considered. 4] Bidders are advised to depute 
their authorized & accredited representative preferably of the rank of 
Executive Director level or equivalent to attend pre-bid conference to 
take decision across the table, lower level officer of the bidders without 
accompanying their senior officers shall not be allowed to attend Pre 
bid conference. Bidders are advised to download the tender 
documents well in advance prior to the pre-bid conference date, 
providing sufficient time for response. All bidders who download 
bidding documents are invited to attend the pre-bid conference subject 
to payment of tender fee or obtaining exemption from payment of 
tender fee. 5] Any modification to the Bidding Documents listed in 
Clause 2.0 of IFB, which may become necessary as a result of the 
pre-bid meeting, shall be made by the Company exclusively through 
the issuance of an amendment pursuant to Clause 8.0 of Part-I of the 
Bidding Documents and not through the minutes of the pre-bid 
meeting. 6] Non attendance at the pre-bid conference shall not be a 
cause for disqualification of a bidder. Exceptions/deviations if any, to 
tender terms, conditions & specifications are to be sorted out during 
Pre-Bid Conference (PBC), before submission of Bids. ONGC expects 
bidders to confirm compliance to tender terms, conditions & 
specifications which have been frozen after PBC, failing which the 
Bids are liable to be rejected. 7] Bids (both Unpriced Techno-
contractual and Priced) shall be submitted online with required 
documents latest upto 1600 Hrs. (IST) on 26.07.2017. The Unpriced 
Techno-Contractual bids shall be opened on 26.07.2017 at 1700 Hrs. 
(IST). 8] In case of an unscheduled Holiday in Mumbai (India) on the 
prescribed bid sale closing date / bid su


